DATA SHEET
 METAL OXIDE VARISTORS
POWER SUPPLY
431KD20J-X12
RoHS compliant & Halogen free
P
ro
d

Nov. 13, 2024 V.0
Part Number Code
431 K D 20 J － X12
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
NO: Item Digit Specification
(1) Varistors Voltage 431 43 x 101 V = 430V (V1mA )
(2) Tolerance of V1mA K K= ±10 %
(3)
Body shape &
encapsulation
material
D D: Round, Epoxy Coating
(4) Body Size 20 20 = Φ 20 mm
(5) Surge Series J High Surge
(6) Surge X12 8/20uS 12KA
   5
11
Product Specification
431KD20J-X12 METAL OXIDE VARISTORS
Circuit Protection
Nov. 13, 2024 V.0
Dimensions
D
H
K≤3.0
d
T
L e
F
Symbol Dimension (mm)
H 21.0~26.0
L(min.) 20.0
D 20.0~23.0
F(±1.0) 10.0
T 3.3~5.7
d(±0.05) 1.0
e(±0.8) 3.2
Electrical Characteristics
Model Number: 431KD20J Part Number: 431KD20J-X12
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
Varistor
Voltage
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
Withstanding
Surge
current
Maximum
Energy
(10/1000μs)
Rated
Power
VAC
(V)
VDC
(V)
V1mA(V)
IP
(A)
VC
(V)
I (A) (J) (W)
275 350 430(387~473) 100 710 12000 305 1.0
Leakage
Current